

Responding to COVID-19: A Letter From Our President

Dear Share & Care members and supporters:

An unprecedented global emergency, COVID-19 has created turbulence for people around the world, challenging the health and livelihoods of individuals from all walks of life.

It will be a huge challenge to come out of this disaster and rebuild, and it will take more than government efforts to meet the challenges arising from this catastrophe.

At Share & Care, we have spent more than 37 years helping people in need, and have provided lifesaving relief for over 15 major disasters. In response to this current emergency, **Share & Care has allocated \$100,000 to help those affected**. It is important to note, however, that this pandemic tests the limits of our mental and financial capacity. There is no denying that enormous resources and joint efforts — from governments, corporations, charities, and individuals — will be required to overcome this tragedy.

But we know that by working together, we will overcome.

In the meantime, please stay safe, practice social distancing, and follow all guidelines issued by CDC and health officials.

Sharad Shah President, Share & Care Foundation

Please note: Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, all upcoming events — including the Kids4Kids India tour, the 5K Walk/Run, Cooking for a Cause, and the YPC Fundraiser — are postponed until further notice.

During these uncertain times, Share & Care continues to look for ways in which we can support communities. As this pandemic has taught us, natural calamities do not respect geographic boundaries. So whether it be in India or in the U.S., we will continue striving to help those in need.

If you are interested in supporting our ongoing mission with a donation, we would be greatly appreciative for any amount you may be willing and able to give.

"Struggling souls catch light from other souls who are fully lit and willing to show it. If you would help to calm the tumult, this is one of the strongest things you can do."

-Clarissa Pinkola Estés



MAKE A DONATION

View as a Web Page

Share & Care Foundation 350 West Passaic St. 2nd Floor Rochelle Park, NJ 07662 1-201-262-7599

You received this email because you're signed up to receive updates from us. Click Here to Unsubscribe

©2020 Share & Care Foundation